CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, BAKERSFIELD ACADEMIC SENATE

Commendations and Celebration of CSU Bakersfield During the COVID-19 Pandemic

RES 192023

Whereas, CSU Bakersfield has faced its most challenging period in its 50 year history during the COVID-19 pandemic; and

Whereas, Student leaders, faculty, administration, and staff have united to ensure that our students and greater communities continue to be served; and

Whereas, Daunting external events and challenges notwithstanding, the CSUB family has pulled together with good will and a collaborative spirit; therefore be it

Resolved, That the Academic Senate of CSU Bakersfield commend President Lynnette Zelezny, Provost Vernon Harper, and Chair of the Faculty Deborah Boschini for their tireless, patient and compassionate leadership; and be it further

Resolved, That the we commend the hard work and commitment of our faculty, including our many adjunct faculty, to provide our students with the best learning experience possible despite having to overcome many hurdles; and be it further

Resolved, That we commend the hard work and dedication of our administration and staff who have enabled the work of the University to proceed smoothly and apace; and be it further

Resolved, That we celebrate the Runner spirit and our shared commitment to student success and collaborative engagement which will see CSU Bakersfield soar to new heights in its next 50 years.

<u>Distribution List</u> CSUB Family (Students, Faculty, Staff, Administration, Alumni, Community) CSU Board of Trustees